The renewal period shall continue in effect for five (5) year 
terms upon the same terms and conditions, unless otherwise agreed upon in writing by the 
parties and unless terminated in accordance with this Agreement. 

SECTION 3 - SECURITY DEPOSIT 

3.A. The Lessee shall deposit with the Lessor the sum of (One Thousand Five Hundred 
and no/100 dollars ($1,500.00) (the "Security Deposit") no later than ten (10) days prior to this 
Agreement being presented to the Hernando County Board of County Commissioners for 
execution; which deposit shall be held by the Lessor as security for the steadfast performance 
by the Lessee of all the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Agreement during the term